
MARCH/JUNE SEMESTER:    
27 FEB TO 09 JUNE    (15 
WEEKS)   

HOLIDAY GROUP :         10 APRIL - 5 MAY (4 WEEKS)   

      

Registration of New Students Ends on 17 March 2023   

Orientation of New Students Friday 24 Feb 2023   
Registration of returning 
students Ends on 17 March 2023   

Lectures start Monday 27 February 2023   

Mid Semester Break Begins Monday 17 April 2023   

Mid Semester Break Ends Friday 21 April 2023   

SWAT LEAVE Wednesday 31 May -2 June 2023   

Examinations Monday 5 to 16 June 2023   

Semester ends Friday 16 June 2023   

Special Examinations Monday 3 - Friday 7 July 2023   

Publication of Results Friday 28 July 2023   

AUGUST /DECEMBER 
SEMESTER            

 21 AUGUST TO 1 DECEMBER 
(15 WEEKS)   

HOLIDAY GROUP:         
9 AUGUST - 9 SEPTEMBER (4 
WEEKS)   

      

Registration of New Students Ends on 4 September 2023   

Orientation of New Students Friday 18 August 2023   
Registration of returning 
students Ends on 4 September 2023   

Lectures start Monday 2 September 2023   

Mid Semester Break Begins Monday 23 October 2023   

Mid Semester Break Ends Friday 27 October 2023   

SWAT LEAVE Wednesday 22- 24 November 2023   

Examinations Monday 27 Nov  to 8 Dec 2023   

Semester ends Friday 8 December 2023   
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Publication of Results Thursday 10 February 2024   

      

MONTH/DAY/DATE EVENT/MEETING TIME 
Tuesday 25 April  Academic Registry Departmental 

Meeting 1000hrs 

Wednesday 26  April Planning Committee  1400hrs 

Wednesday 26 April SENATE for new programmes & 
progress on Exam papers  

1100hrs 

Thursday 27 April  Research Board 1000hrs 

Thursday 27 April  HR & Admin  1400hrs 

Friday 28 April Board of TRUSTEES 1000hrs 

Friday 28 April Library Committee 1000hrs 

MAY      
Tuesday 2 May EXCO 1000hrs 

Wednesday 3 May SENATE 1000hrs 

Thursday 4 May Works Council 1000hrs 

Friday 5 May  

HOLIDAY BLOCK ENDS 

  

Monday 8 May 

Building Committee 

1000hrs 

Tuesday 9 May Associate / Affiliate 1000hrs 

Wednesday 10 May Marketing Committee 1200hrs 

Wednesday 10 May 
Deans Academic Committee on 
Regulations 1400hrs 

Tuesday 16 May EXCO 1000hrs 

Tuesday 25 May Registry Departmental Meeting 1000hrs 

Friday 26 May Procurement Committee  1000hrs 

Monday 29 May Works Council 1000hrs 

Monday 29 May HR & Admin  1400hrs 

Tuesday 30 May EXCO 1000hrs 

Wednesday 31 May - Friday 2 
June SWAT LEAVE 

  

JUNE      

Thursday 1 June Selection Board for August 2023 1000hrs 

Friday 2 June COAC 1000hrs 

Monday 5 - 16 June JUNE EXAMINATIONS    

Friday 02 June 
Quality Assurance Committee   

1400hrs 

Monday 5 June 

Sub Committees fo HFHCC and Farm 
Boards 1400hrs 

Monday 5 June  
Research Ethics Committee 

1100hrs 



Tuesday 6 June  

Salaries & Conditions of Service 
Committee  1000hrs 

Tuesday 13 June EXCO 1000hrs 

Thursday 15 June 

Procurement Committee  1000hrs 

Friday 16 June Building Committee of Council 1000hrs 

Tuesday 20 June Academic Registry Departmental 
Meeting 1000hrs 

Wednesday 21 June Teaching and Learning Committee 1000hrs 

Wednesday 21 June Human Resources Committee of 
Council  1400hrs 

Thursday 22 June Academic Committee of Council 1000Hrs 

Thursday 22 June Works Council 1400hrs 

Friday 23 June Research Board 1000hrs 

Friday 23  June ICT Committee of Council 1400hrs 

Monday 26 June Business Development Committee of 
Council 1400hrs 

Monday 26 June Academic Committee of Council 1000hrs 

Tuesday 27  June EXCO 1000Hrs 

Tuesday 27 June Alumni Engagement by the MPRD 1400hrs 

Wednesday 28 June 

Audit and Risk Committee  1000hrs 

Wednesday 28 June Publication of successful students for 
August 2023 1400hrs 

Thursday 29 June HR & Admin  1000hrs 

JULY      

Monday 3 July  COAC 1000hrs 

Monday 3- Friday 6 July  June 2023 Special Examinations 0900hrs 

Tueday 4 July Works Council 1000hrs 

Tuesday  4 July  Planning Committee  1430hrs 

Wednesday 5 July Finance Committee of Council  1000hrs 

Thursday 6-13 July 2023 Departmental Board of Examiners 1000hrs 

Thursday 6 July Administative ICT Committee   1000hrs 

Thursday 6 July Salaries and Conditions of Service 1400hrs 

Thursday 6 - Friday 7 July  Department Boards of Examiners 1000hrs 

Tuesday 11July EXCO 1000hrs 

Thursday 13- Friday 18 July Faculty Boards of Examiners 1000hrs 

      



Friday 14 July 

COUNCIL 1000hrs 

Wednesday 19 July EXCO 1000hrs 

Thursday 20 July Fees Revision Committee 1000hrs 

Thursday 20 July 

Academic Registry Department 
Meeting 

1400hrs 

Friday  21 July -  24 July Academic Board of Examiners  1000hrs 

Tuesday  25 July 
HR & Admin  1000hrs 

Tuesday 25 July Admissions Committee 1400hrs 

Wednesday 26 July Student Affairs Committee 1000hrs 

Wednesday 26 July Publication of June 2023 Results   

Thursday 27 July BOARD OF TRUSTEES 1000hrs 

Thursday 27 July Senate to consider June 2023 Results 1400hrs 

Friday 28 July Procurement Committee  1000hrs 

AUGUST      

Thursday 3 August Marketing Committee 1000hrs 

Tuesday 8 August EXCO 1000hrs 

Wednesday 9 August  Space Allocation Committee 1000hrs 

Wednesday 9 August  HOLIDAY BLOCK COMMENCES   

Thursday 10 August 
Deans Committee Academic  on 
Regulations 1000hrs 

Thursday  10 August Associate / Affiliate 1400hrs 

Friday 11 August Finance Committee  1000hrs 

TBA EXHIBITIONS (ZAS, KADOMA, 
MANICALAND AND MARONDERA)   

Tuesday 16 August EXCO 1000hrs 

Wednesday 16 August Building Committee  1400hrs 

Wednesday 16 August Registry Departmental  1000hrs 

Thursday 17 August COAC 1000hrs 

Thursday 17 August  Procurement Committee  1400hrs 

Friday 18 August 
Orientation Day  Harare, Bulawayo, 
Mutare 

0900hrs - 
1600hrs 

Monday 21 August August/December Semester Opens   



Tuesday 22 August Academic Registry Departmental 
Meeting 1000hrs 

Wednesday 23 August Website Committee  1100hrs 

Thursday 24 August Library Committee 0900hrs 

Thursday 24 August Works Council 1400hrs 

Friday 25 August HR & Admin  1000hrs 

Tuesday 29 August EXCO 1000hrs 

SEPTEMBER      

Thursday 7 September COAC 1000hrs 

Thursday 7 September 
Salaries & Conditions of Service 
Committee  1400hrs 

Friday September Academic Committee of Council 1000Hrs 

      

Friday 8 September HOLIDAY BLOCK ENDS   

Monday 11 September 
Sub Committees fo HFHCC and Farm 
Boards 1000hrs 

Monday 11 September Faculty  Boards 1400hrs 

Tuesday 12 September EXCO 1000hrs 

Wednesday 13 September Deans Academic Meeting on 
Regulations 1000hrs 

Wednesday 13 September Student Affairs Committee 1400hrs 

Thursday 14 September COAC 1000hrs 

Thursday14 September 
Human Resources Committee of 
Council 1400hrs 

Friday 15 September ICT Management Committee  1100hrs 

Monday 18 September Finance Committee  1000hrs 

  Golf Tournament   

Monday 18 September 
SENATE 1400hrs 

Tuesday 19 September 

Research Ethics Committee 1000hrs 

Tuesday 19 September 

Registry Departmental Meeting 1400hrs 

Wednesday 20 September Building Committee  1000hrs 

Friday 22 September Business Development Committee of 
Council 1000hrs 

Tuesday 26 September EXCO 1000hrs 

Wednesday 27 September  

Research Board 

1000hrs 



Wednesday 27 September  
ICT Committee of Council  1400hrs 

Thursday 28 September COAC 1000hrs 

Friday 29 September Audit & Risk Committee 1000hrs 

OCTOBER      

Monday 2 October SENATE 1000hrs 

Tuesday 3 October Alumni 1000hrs 

Thursday 5 October 
Building Committee 1430hrs 

Tuesday 10 October EXCO 1000hrs 

Wednesday 11 October The Day of the Girl Child   

Thursday 12 October COAC 1000hrs 

Thursday 12 October Procurement Committee  1400hrs 

Friday 13 October COUNCIL 1000hrs 

Sunday 15 October  International Day of the Rural 
Women 

  

Monday 23 October Teaching and Learning Committee 1000hrs 

Tuesday 24 October Academic Registry Departmental 
Meeting 1000hrs 

Wednesday 25 October BOARD OF TRUSTEES 1000hrs 

Monday 23- Friday 27 MID SEMESTER BREAK   

Tuesday 24 October EXCO 1000hrs 

Wednesday 26 October Planning Committee  1400hrs 

Friday 27 October GRADUATION CEREMONY 0900hrs 

Monday 30 October 
Advert for programmes to be offered 
March 2023   

Tuesday 31 October  Marketing Committee 1000hrs 

NOVEMBER      

Wednesday 1 November Research Ethics Committee 1000hrs 

Thursday 2 November 
Deans Academic Meeting on 
Regulations 1000hrs 

Thursday 2 November COAC (Postmortem) 1400hrs 

Friday 3 November EXCO 1000hrs 

Friday 3 November Quality Assurance Committee 1400hrs 

Monday 6 November Website Committee  1100hrs 

Monday 6 November Student Affairs Committee 1400hrs 

Tuesday 7 November Associate / Affiliate 1000hrs 

Tuesday 7 November Research Board 1400hrs 

Wednesday 8 November SENATE 1000hrs 

Thursday 9 November Building Committee  1000hrs 

Thursday 9 November Academic Registry Departmental 
Meeting 1000hrs 

Friday 10 November Human Resources Committee 1000hrs 



Monday 13 November Works Council 1000hrs 

Tuesday 14 November 
Sub Committees of HFHCC and Farm 
Boards 1400hrs 

Wednesday 15 November HR & Admin  1400hrs 

Thursday 16 November ICT Management Committee  1100hrs 

Friday 17 November 
Business Development Committee of 
Council  1000hrs 

Wednesday 22 - 24 November SWAT LEAVE   

Saturday 25 November  16 Days of GBV activism start   

November 27-8 December EXAMINATIONS   

      

DECEMBER      

Friday 1 December COUNCIL 1000hrs 

Tuesday 5 December EXCO 1000HRS 

Wednesday 6 December ICT Management Committee  1000hrs  

Thursday 7 December HR & Admin  1000hrs  

Friday 8 December Quality Assurance Committee   1000hrs 

Monday 11 December Audit & Risk Committee 1000hrs 

Tuesday 12 December Library Committee 1000hrs 

Wednesday 13 December BOARD OF TRUSTEES 1000hrs 

      
Thursday 14 December Quality Assurance Committee  1000hrs 

Friday 15 December University Closes   
 


